Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 45 Ill. Reg. 6675, effective May 14, 2021 for a maximum of 150 days; amended by emergency amendment to emergency rule at 45 Ill. Reg. 13088, effective September 30, 2021, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule expired October 10, 2021; adopted at 46 Ill. Reg. 3163, effective February 9, 2022; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 15915, effective October 30, 2023.
